NON-CURRENT ASSETS

Property, plant and equipment 2,073,197 2,047,000 2,047,000

Exploration and evaluation
assets

8,971,230 9,012,000 9,012,000

TOTAL NON-CURRENT
ASSETS

11,044,427 11,059,000 11,059,000

TOTAL ASSETS 13,844,291 12,774,000 16,648,539

 12

The pro-forma statement of financial position above includes an adjustment to
account for $3,874,539 being raised under the Offer (after deducting the estimated
expenses of the Offer assuming maximum subscription and no Options are
exercised, or Performance Rights converted, prior to the Record Date) which
includes a payment of $0.05 per Share.

6.4 Effect on capital structure

The effect of the Offer on the capital structure of the Company, assuming all
Entitlements are accepted and no Options are exercised prior to the Record Date, is
set out below.

Shares

 Number

Shares currently on issue 313,963,139

Shares offered pursuant to the Offer 78,490,785

Total Shares on issue after completion of the Offer 392,453,924

AUDITED
30 June 2014

UNAUDITED
31 October

2014

PRO-FORMA
31 October

2014

CURRENT LIABILITIES

Trade and other payables 254,371 508,000 508,000

Provisions 73,745 105,000 105,000

TOTAL CURRENT
LIABILITIES

328,116 613,000 613,000

NON-CURRENT LIABILITIES

Deferred tax liability 280,511 281,000 281,000

TOTAL NON-CURRENT
LIABILITIES

280,511 281,000 281,000

TOTAL LIABILITIES 608,627 894,000 894,000

NET ASSETS 13,275,664 11,880,000 15,754,539

EQUITY

Issued capital 136,030,386 136,030,000 139,904,539

Reserves 2,921,426 2,920,000 2,920,000

Accumulated losses (125,676,148) (127,070,000) (127,070,000)

TOTAL EQUITY 13,275,664 11,880,000 15,754,539

 13

Options

 Number
Unlisted Options exercisable at $0.17 each on or before 7 March
2016 on issue

150,000

Unlisted Options exercisable at $0.185 each on or before 30 May
2016 on issue

500,000

Unlisted Options exercisable at $0.9 each on or before 21 November
2016 on issue

2,000,000

Options offered under the Offer Nil

Total Options on issue upon completion of the Offer - all of
which can be exercised prior to the Record Date in order for the
holders to participate in the Offer in respect of the underlying Shares

2,650,000

Performance Rights

 Number
Performance Rights expiring 21 November 2016 on issue 2,000,000